HUBBELL

Power Systems, Inc.

Grounding Clamp, #11 Sol. - #8 Str.,
Slotted Hex Head

By FARGO
Catalog # GC5008SH

Grounding Clamp, Copper Cable to Cable, Vice Type.

Features

e For copper connections

¢ One piece design for easier, faster installation

¢ Vise design achieves high connector pressure with low

wrench force

¢ Slotted-Head bolt.

General

Bolt Head Type

Bolt Installation Torque
(Recommended)

Inhibitor Loaded
Material

Material - Body
Material - Bolt
Material - Hardware
Material - Keeper
Plating

Product Category
Slotted-Head Bolt
UPC

®

A proud member of the Hubbell Family.

Hex
50 in-lbs

No

Bronze

Bronze

Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Bronze

No

Vise Type Connectors
Yes

096359307495

*Representative Image

Dimensions

Bolt Diameter
Diameter - Bolt
Diameter - Bolt Head
Height

Length

Conductor Related

Conductor Diameter (Main) -
Maximum

Conductor Diameter (Main) -
Minimum

Conductor Diameter (Tap) -
Maximum

Conductor Diameter (Tap) -
Minimum

Conductor Type

Product Assets

0.250 in
0.250 in
0.3125in
0.875in
0.625in

0.146 in

0.091in

0.146 in

0.091in

Copper

Catalogs - Distribution Connectors (CAO5127E)
Video - Hubbell Powet Systems Vice Type Clamp (VIO593E)

Video - Hubbell Power Systems Bolted Parallel Groove, Vise
Type, and U Bolt Clamps (VIO5052E1019)
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