

Grounding Clamp, #11 Sol. - #8 Str., Slotted Hex Head

By FARGO Catalog # GC5008SH

Grounding Clamp, Copper Cable to Cable, Vice Type.





*Representative Image

Features

- For copper connections
- One piece design for easier, faster installation
- Vise design achieves high connector pressure with low wrench force
- Slotted-Head bolt.

General

Bolt Head Type Hex **Bolt Installation Torque** 50 in-lbs (Recommended) Inhibitor Loaded No Material Bronze Material - Body Bronze Stainless Steel Material - Bolt Material - Hardware Stainless Steel Material - Keeper Bronze Plating No **Product Category** Vise Type Connectors Slotted-Head Bolt Yes

UPC 096359307495

Dimensions

Bolt Diameter	0.250 in
Diameter - Bolt	0.250 in
Diameter - Bolt Head	0.3125 in
Height	0.875 in
Length	0.625 in

Conductor Related

Colladetol Related	
Conductor Diameter (Main) - Maximum	0.146 in
Conductor Diameter (Main) - Minimum	0.091 in
Conductor Diameter (Tap) - Maximum	0.146 in
Conductor Diameter (Tap) - Minimum	0.091 in
Conductor Type	Copper

Product Assets

Catalogs - Distribution Connectors (CA05127E)

Video - Hubbell Powet Systems Vice Type Clamp (VI0593E) Video - Hubbell Power Systems Bolted Parallel Groove, Vise Type, and U Bolt Clamps (VI05052E1019)

